Form P1O -1619A U.S. Department of Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark OMB 0651-0027 05-05-2000 **PATENT** OIP R SHEET MAY 0 2 2000 101347636 TO: The mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 5.2.00 Submissions Conveyance Type (X) New **(X)** Assignment ( )**Security Agreement** ( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ( ) License ( ) Change of Name Document ID# ( ) Merger Other **Correction of PTO Error** ( )Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** ( ) ( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File Reel # Frame # **Execution Date** Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Jörg Rauschenberger 21 2000 **Execution Date** Name (line 2) Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** ( )Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ( ) If document to be Name (line 1) Rauschenberger GmbH & Co. recorded is an assignment and thereceiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of adomestic Address (line 1) Markgröninger Str. 67 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) **D-71673 Asperg** /Germany D-71673 city State/Country Zip Code

Address (line 4)

**Domestic Representative Name and Address** 

Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 403 491 619 US

Date of Deposit May 2, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

> Stump **PATENT**

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0779

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pag	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area	Code and Telepho	one Number <u>(505) 286-3511</u>	
Name Robe	ert W. Becker			•
Address (line 1) ROE	BERT W. BECKER & ASS	SOCIATES /		
Address (line 2) 1189	6 N. Highway 14	6	MAY II 2 man	
Address (line 3) Suite	<u>e B</u>	AIE	HAI U Z ZUOD	
Address (line 4) Tijer	ras, NM 87059	<b>E</b>	TRADEMARK DEW	
	er the total number of pages ading any attachments.	s of the attached o	conveyance document	#1
Application Numl	ber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)	( ) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	atent Application Number o	or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
MAY 283 2001	nt Application Number(s)		Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document is bein signed by the first nam 2000		atent Application, e	nter the date the patent application	1 was Month Day Year 4 21
Patent Cooperation	on Treat (PCT)			-
	application number  Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been		PCT	РСТ	PCT
Number of Proper	rties	Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Acc	ayment:	mount for Proper Enclosed (X)	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account ( )	\$40.00
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or i		n be charged to the account.)  Account Number:	# 02-1653
		Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes ( ) No (X)
Statement and Sig	gnature			
	py is a true copy of the or		information is true and corre Charges to deposit account o	
Evelyn L. Stump		Elm de		May 2, 2000
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	1	Date

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0780

## ASSIGNMENT

have invented an impro	rold up	IAVING
for which an applicati	ion for Letters Patent of the Unit	ed States
[ ] is being made her	rewith;	
[XX] was filed on Janu	uary 14, 2000 under Serial No. 09	/483,513
AND WHEREAS, $\frac{Ra}{Ma}$	nuschenberger GmbH v. Co. arkgröninger Str. 67, 71673 Asp	erg, German
is desirous of acquiri	ing an interest in the same;	
	in consideration of One Dollar	and other
good and valuable con	nsiderations, the receipt whereof	is hereby
acknowledged, I, we h	hereby assign, sell and set over	unto the
n 1 1	and Combillian Co	
said Kauschenber	ger GmbH u.Co.	
said Kauschenber	ger Gmon u.Co.	
	representatives, all the right,	title and
its assigns and legal		
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa	representatives, all the right,	s and its
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State	s and its
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and the same of	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, conti	s and its nuations, d States,
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, contind extensions thereof in the Unite	s and its nuations, d States,
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, contind extensions thereof in the Unite hat said Letters Patent issue acc	s and its nuations, d States,
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the For said consideration	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, contind extensions thereof in the Unite hat said Letters Patent issue acc	s and its nuations, d States, cordingly.
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the for said consideration agree to execute al	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, contind extensions thereof in the United hat said Letters Patent issue account, I, wayJörg Rauschenberger	and its inuations, d States, cordingly.
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the For said consideration agree to execute all applications in the	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, contind extensions thereof in the United hat said Letters Patent issue account, I, Wex Jörg Rauschenberger	a and its inuations, d States, cordingly.
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the For said consideration agree to execute all applications in the assign the same to sai	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, continud extensions thereof in the United hat said Letters Patent issue account, I, XMEX Jörg Rauschenberger  United States for said invention of Rauschenberger GmbH u.Co.	a and its inuations, id States, cordingly.  to file on and to
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the For said consideration agree to execute all applications in the assign the same to sai	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, continud extensions thereof in the United hat said Letters Patent issue accounts, I, XMEX Jörg Rauschenberger  United States for said invention of any assignee	a and its inuations, id States, cordingly.  to file on and to acquiring
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the For said consideration agree to execute all applications in the assign the same to said title to said inventions.	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, continud extensions thereof in the United hat said Letters Patent issue account, I, XMEX Jörg Rauschenberger  United States for said invention of Rauschenberger GmbH u.Co.	to file on and to
its assigns and legal interest in and to sa territories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the For said consideration agree to execute all applications in the assign the same to said title to said inventions.	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, continued extensions thereof in the United that said Letters Patent issue accoms, 1, wexty Jörg Rauschenberger  It papers that may be necessary United States for said invention and Rauschenberger GmbH u.Co.  or any assignee on, and to execute any other papers stion with filing said applicates.	to file on and to
its assigns and legal interest in and to satterritories, and in a divisions, reissues and hereby request the for said consideration agree to execute all applications in the assign the same to said title to said invention be needed in connect securing patents there	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, continued extensions thereof in the United hat said Letters Patent issue accoms, I, way Jörg Rauschenberger  I papers that may be necessary United States for said invention and Rauschenberger GmbH u.Co.  or any assignee on, and to execute any other papers stion with filing said application.	to file on and to acquiring that may ions and
its assigns and legal interest in and to satterritories, and in a divisions, reissues are and hereby request the For said consideration agree to execute all applications in the assign the same to said title to said invention be needed in connect securing patents there	representatives, all the right, aid invention for the United State and to said Letters Patent, continued extensions thereof in the United hat said Letters Patent issue accounts, I, WexJörg Rauschenberger	a and its inuations, id States, cordingly.  to file in and to acquiring that may ions and

**RECORDED: 05/02/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0781